

Copenhagen, 28 August 2009

Sjælsø Gruppen A/S – transfer to the observation list

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen has transferred the below company to the observation list today:

ISIN Name

DK0010241751 Sjælsø Gruppen

Sjælsø Gruppen has been transferred to the observation list due to the fact that the company's announced agreements to strengthen the company's financing and to complete a partly guaranteed capital increase are conditional on e.g. satisfactory outcome of a due diligence. The company announces that without such strengthening of Sjælsø's liquidity, the shareholders' values and return potential would most likely be lost.

For further information, please see announcement from Sjælsø Gruppen A/S dated 27 August 2009.

For further information, please contact: Mads Aaen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66